
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 31 December 2022

M M1/2/3 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WINLOCK ON TOP Weighted points score GOS, 20/12/2022, R4, P 4P 1M 5P M1/2R. Edwards 521013 34/0217

 2 FAB TWO TIMES Last start Masters winner BUL, 27/12/2022, R3, M 1M 3M 4M M2/1/2C. Proctor 527735 14/0199

 3 PRESTON LEE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 1P 1P 4P M2/2/2R. Tyler 527758 25/0357

 4 LIGHTNING OWL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 5P M2/2/2R. Tyler 531211 13/0222

 5 WYNDSOR ROSE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 6P M2/2/2J. King 522725 5/0138

 6 BRONZE KEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 5P M2/2/1M. Greer 522746 9/093

 7 WOMBAT MAGIC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R4, P 6P 2Y 6P M3/2M. Greer 500622 1/098

 8 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R10, M 5M 6P 6M M3/2B. Mccauley 488175 1/080

 9 OH FIVE SURPRISE 1 Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R4, Y 5Y 8Y 5P M3/2P. Withers 521018 6/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLO MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R4, P 2P 7P 2P 5/3R. Thomas 547127 2/1162

 2 MR. SIZZLER Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 1P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546722 2/0147

 3 OLLIE IMPACT Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R4, P 5P 8P 1P 5/3P. Azzopardi 554965 2/1144

 4 HIDDEN TIME Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R5, P 6P 4P 2P 5/4P. Gordon 554975 2/0123

 5 AEROPLANE WISH Weighted points score BAL, 28/11/2022, R9 7P 5P 2P 5/3C. Carl 548827 2/1117

 6 GO FORWARD HENRY Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4M. Dickson 533402 1/0108

 7 RITZA EBONY Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 4P 5/4S. Morgan 551371 1/099

 8 SOOK LA Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R11, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 2/069

 9 CANYA SIDE KICK 1 Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R10, Y 5Y 7P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/062
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 1 PRESTON LEE 2 Last start winner RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 1P 1P 4P 1/2R. Tyler 527758 25/20357

 2 GOOD TIME LENNY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 2P 1/2R. Tyler 534237 23/15366

 3 COSMIC BILLY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 1P 1/1J. Zammit 550798 11/10351
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 1 WISHING Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R12, P 4P 7C 2P 2/1/1R. Thomas 534227 16/12275
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Div Wins /
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 1 MINKARA MINX Last start placegetter RIC, 16/12/2022, R3, P 3P 5Y 1P 3/1/2R. Tyler 540938 7/5262
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 1 MISS GO BETWEEN Last start winner RIC, 23/12/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 2P 4/1/2V. Sultana 549284 5/4219

 2 BURN RUBBER Dropping in grade GBN, 23/12/2022, R11, P 5P 5P 3P 4/1/2J. Comito 535649 8/6228

 3 WINLOCK LAD 2 Weighted points score NOW, 26/12/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 534190 13/12228

 4 SUCH A SHAME 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 2P 4/1/1D. Goodger 546143 6/4195
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Tot Wins

 1 SORINDER BALE Last start winner GAR, 02/12/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 2P 5/3R. Tyler 539765 2/1224

 2 EKER THE WRECKER Last start winner RIC, 23/12/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 5/3P. Moran 557104 2/1211

 3 SKI SLOPE Last start winner TEM, 27/12/2022, R10, P 1P 2P 8Y 5/3T. O'Regan 558053 2/1150

 4 ACTIVE NUGGET Last start placegetter RIC, 14/12/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 3P 5/3A. Mathias 531171 7/1246

 5 BLACK GHOST Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 2P 1P 6P 5/2R. Tyler 536172 4/2231

 6 LIGHTNING OWL 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/12/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1R. Tyler 531211 13/7222

 7 MICKEY WOW Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 3P 5/1R. Tyler 543307 4/3174

 8 BABY MAGIC Last start placegetter RIC, 23/12/2022, R3, P 3P 8P 4P 5/1R. Thomas 547133 7/6168

 9 OPTIMUS ADAM Last start placegetter RIC, 14/12/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 2P 5/4N. Auld 544753 1/0144

 10 UNACCEPTABLE LES Last start placegetter DAP, 15/12/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 3P 5/4A. Bell 551325 1/0141

 11 MURRAY'S MATES 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4R. Tyler 554317 1/0135

 12 INFILTRATE Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 7P 5/4J. King 554947 1/0126

 13 MIRACLE OF LOVE 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 8P 5/3T. O'Regan 520306 4/1107

 14 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY Last start Country winner YNG, 26/12/2022, R9, Y 1Y 4Y 2Y 5/1M. Newham 530540 7/3112

 15 SHE'S HARLEQUIN Dropping in grade RIC, 04/12/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 1P 5/1T. Vella 540629 5/4216

 16 MAX'S IDOL Dropping in grade RIC, 23/12/2022, R12, P 4M 6P 3P 5/1J. Rudd 530397 14/8193

 17 OUR BOY DUKE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/12/2022, R10, C 8C 1P 2C 5/3R. Tyler 548506 6/1244

 18 SACRED SILENCE Weighted points score WPK, 07/12/2022, R6, P 2P 6P 6P 5/2C. Carl 551753 5/2218

 19 PICK UP GUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1J. Zammit 548227 8/4186

 20 MONDAY BLUES 2 Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 3C 5/3A. Bell 550336 2/1185

 21 CANYA HORNET Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R4, P 6P 2P 3P 5/2S. Simonetta 552119 3/2183

 22 SYBIE Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R11, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3J. King 557526 2/1177

 23 UNLEASH RINGO Weighted points score GBN, 23/12/2022, R3, P 5P 3P 4P 5/3J. Comito 551639 2/1177

 24 VERVE TO EXCEL Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 3P 5/1A. Williams 539594 12/5168

 25 BLUE LIPSTICK Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 7P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/2162

 26 LET'S ALL CHANT Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 6P 5/2C. Carl 542915 7/2156

 27 FEDERAL FLAME Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R3, P 4P 3P 1Y 5/1S. Wilkinson 545454 5/3155

 28 DANA BULL Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R7, Y 5Y 1Y 5Y 5/1M. Newham 528614 12/3148

 29 MIGHTY RHYTHM Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R10, P 8P 1P 6P 5/2L. Galea 540577 4/2147

 30 BUGATTI BREE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 19/12/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3J. Gatt 548881 2/1141

 31 OH REUBEN Weighted points score GAR, 26/11/2022, R7, P 8P (FEL)P 4P 5/3J. Gatt 539293 2/1141
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 32 SWEET VENOM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1G. Sutherland 543550 5/3135

 33 DARK AMBER Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R5, P 6P 6P 1P 5/3J. King 550619 2/1134

 34 ALLOWED TO DREAM Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R9, Y 8Y 5Y 2Y 5/3L. Rodgers 551839 3/1131

 35 DREAM AGAIN Weighted points score HOR, 06/06/2022, R5 6P 6P 7P 5/1T. Vella 540461 4/3126

 36 BLACK DANIELS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R9, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4R. Tyler 553411 1/0119

 37 TAXI DAVE Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R5, Y 6Y 2Y 1Y 5/4M. Newham 541805 1/0118

 38 MALT AND SCOTCH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 8P 5/1A. Wade 528726 7/6108

 39 EMMA PEARL 1 Weighted points score GOS, 27/12/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 8P 5/2M. Edwards 547843 3/2105

 40 DEVIOUS FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 11/11/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 8P 5/3N. Hedley 531397 2/1105

 41 ONE SHADOW 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R5, Y 7Y 1Y 6Y 5/1A. Pagano 522488 7/599

 42 WOMBAT MAGIC 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R4, P 6P 2Y 6P 5/4M. Greer 500622 1/098

 43 MARBEN VAL Weighted points score GAR, 23/12/2022, R5, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4R. Edwards 544728 1/096

 44 ROCK ON HUNTER Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 5P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546723 1/096

 45 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R11, P 5P 3P 8P 5/1T. O'Regan 534535 4/393

 46 BRONZE KEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R9, P 7P 3P 5P 5/1M. Greer 522746 9/593

 47 RAISING HELL 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/190

 48 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 8P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/190

 49 JUDGMENT FAY Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R9, P 4P 7P 7M 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/388

 50 ELUSIVE BEC Weighted points score YNG, 17/12/2022, R10, Y 6Y 7P 6Y 5/1L. Absalom 540492 5/387

 51 SPRINGFIELD MAE Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R5, Y 6Y 4P 5Y 5/1A. Murray 547058 5/482

 52 TURBO TUXEDO Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2022, R12, P 5P 8P 4P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/081

 53 MY NAME'S JACKIE Weighted points score GBN, 23/12/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 4P 5/3L. Absalom 548794 2/181

 54 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 20/12/2022, R10, M 5M 6P 6M 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/080

 55 MINI BURNER Weighted points score KEM, 10/12/2022, R5, Y 7Y 6Y 4Y 5/4T. Millar 544713 1/078

 56 ONE DAY SOON 1 Weighted points score NOW, 19/12/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 5P 5/2A. Bell 532564 4/278

 57 JOHANNA JEWEL Weighted points score NOW, 26/12/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/175

 58 MONEY RUN Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R8, Y 8Y 5P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/472

 59 FIRE FLY MILO Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R7, P 6P 7P 5P 5/4A. Messina 552136 1/071

 60 DANA BIG PETE Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2022, R6, Y 5Y 4Y 7P 5/3M. Newham 535129 4/168

 61 OH FIVE SURPRISE 2 Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R4, Y 5Y 8Y 5P 5/3P. Withers 521018 6/166

 62 KICK IT HOME Weighted points score NOW, 26/12/2022, R6, P 5P 8P 8P 5/1A. Bell 543943 5/463
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 63 DOWNTOWN Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4L. Fletcher 493179 1/060

 64 OPTIMUS ELI Weighted points score NOW, 26/12/2022, R9, P 7P 7P 6Y 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/158

 65 PRINCE MAJESTIC 1 Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R12, Y 7Y 8Y 8P 5/4S. Simonetta 556499 1/058

 66 SLINGSHOT AVRIL Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 7P 5/1A. Bell 547600 4/357

 67 GET TO WORK Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R11, Y 6Y 8P 6P 5/3W. Knibbs 551059 2/155

 68 BEGA BOY Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R8, Y 8Y 6Y 8P 5/2L. Rodgers 540240 8/251

 69 OMNIPOTENT BLUE Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R7, Y 6Y 7Y 8Y 5/4R. Hancock 539603 2/048

 70 NATTY'S GONE Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 8Y 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 9/747
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 1 BALD HEAD SALLY Last start placegetter RIC, 23/12/2022, R1, P 2P M/1V. Sultana 555789 0/0134

 2 SOLIOLA TO EXCEL Last start placegetter BUL, 20/12/2022, R1, P 3P M/1A. Williams 552578 0/0117

 3 SEKEKAMA Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R1, P 3P 7P 2Y M/1T. O'Regan 541839 0/0110

 4 MIGHTY KRISTY Last start placegetter RIC, 23/12/2022, R1, P 3P 8P 5P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/074

 5 HOLLY'S MAGIC Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 19/09/2022, R2, P 8Y 8P 3P M/1K. Markham 543303 0/066

 6 OBSESSIVE DREAMS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 17/12/2022, R3, Y 6Y 3Y 8Y M/1A. Murray 556185 0/062

 7 FRAMALDA Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R1, Y 7Y 7P 5Y M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/070

 8 MISS INDI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 5P M/1A. Drapiewski 546724 0/060

 9 MISS OVER REACT 3 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1A. Bell 548724 0/055

 10 TRALEE WOLF 2 Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 4P M/1M. Bonser 556835 0/050

 11 SLINGSHOT YO YO 1 Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 8P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/050

 12 TANYA'S BABE Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 7Y M/1J. King 551694 0/042

 13 TAKE THE CANNOLI Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R1, P 8P 7P 6P M/1R. Nicolaou 545274 0/040

 14 TRICKY AVENUE 3 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P (FEL)P M/1A. Bell 552161 0/038
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 1 PRESTON LEE 3 Last start winner RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 1P 1P 4P 1/2R. Tyler 527758 25/20357

 2 BENIDORM Last start winner RIC, 21/12/2022, R8, P 1P 6P 8P 1/2J. Grief 538589 13/12189

 3 GOOD TIME LENNY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 3P 2P 2P 1/2R. Tyler 534237 23/15366

 4 COSMIC BILLY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R1, P 4P 3P 1P 1/1J. Zammit 550798 11/10351
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 1 ANJO TYPHOON Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 3P 3/1/1J. Grief 550791 7/6180
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 1 AGGIE'S DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 23/12/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 3P 4/1/2J. Zammit 548222 5/4258

 2 SMART FERNANDO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 2P 4/1/1G. Sutherland 528835 17/5249

 3 SWEET CITY ANGEL Last start placegetter BUL, 27/12/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 1P 4/1/2G. Tyrpenou 552817 5/4242

 4 WINLOCK LAD 1 Weighted points score NOW, 26/12/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 1P 4/1/1A. Bell 534190 13/12228

 5 SUCH A SHAME 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R8, P 7P 1P 2P 4/1/1D. Goodger 546143 6/4195

 6 LOADS OF PROMISE Weighted points score GBN, 23/12/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 7P 4/1/1L. Absalom 548793 8/4153
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 1 LANMOR PICK Last start winner RIC, 23/12/2022, R9, P 1P 5P 4P 5/2P. Moran 548226 3/2174

 2 LIGHTNING OWL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/12/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 5P 5/1R. Tyler 531211 13/7222

 3 BILLY BUTTONS Last start placegetter RIC, 21/12/2022, R6, P 2P 7P 3P 5/1L. Azzopardi 553796 4/3183

 4 ACTING FOOLISH Last start placegetter RIC, 23/12/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 7P 5/1J. Zammit 532688 9/7171

 5 EFFECT ON ME Last start placegetter NOW, 26/12/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 6P 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/3153

 6 MURRAY'S MATES 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 6P 5/4R. Tyler 554317 1/0135

 7 STOP THE SHINE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/12/2022, R5, P 2P 6P 5M 5/1R. Thomas 498813 12/2133

 8 MIRACLE OF LOVE 2 Last start placegetter TEM, 27/12/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 8P 5/3T. O'Regan 520306 4/1107

 9 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Last start placegetter RIC, 25/11/2022, R11, P 2P 8Y 4P 5/3A. Byrnes 540251 3/197

 10 ANJO CYCLONE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 28/12/2022, R5, P 4P 4P 2P 5/1J. Grief 550797 4/3171

 11 OUR BOY DUKE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/12/2022, R10, C 8C 1P 2C 5/3R. Tyler 548506 6/1244

 12 PICK UP GUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 2P 5/1J. Zammit 548227 8/4186

 13 MONDAY BLUES 1 Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 3C 5/3A. Bell 550336 2/1185

 14 RITZA MEL Weighted points score WPK, 15/10/2022, R8, C 3C 3P 6P 5/4S. Morgan 551369 1/0179

 15 HEARTLAND Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 2P 5/2A. Messina 536611 3/2150

 16 BUGATTI BREE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 19/12/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 6P 5/3J. Gatt 548881 2/1141

 17 WYNDSOR ROSE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 6P 5/4J. King 522725 5/0138

 18 SWEET VENOM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 6P 5/1G. Sutherland 543550 5/3135

 19 BLACK DANIELS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R9, P 8P 2P 1P 5/4R. Tyler 553411 1/0119

 20 FIRESTORM FLYER Weighted points score RIC, 18/12/2022, R9, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4N. Hedley 552540 1/0112

 21 MALT AND SCOTCH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/12/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 8P 5/1A. Wade 528726 7/6108

 22 EMMA PEARL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 27/12/2022, R8, P 4P 6P 8P 5/2M. Edwards 547843 3/2105

 23 STUBBLETY COOK Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R6, Y 5Y 2Y 7P 5/1V. Sultana 539824 9/3101

 24 ONE SHADOW 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R5, Y 7Y 1Y 6Y 5/1A. Pagano 522488 7/599

 25 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1J. Rudd 542180 4/396

 26 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R11, P 5P 3P 8P 5/1T. O'Regan 534535 4/393

 27 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/12/2022, R10, P 7P 8P 8P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/190

 28 RAISING HELL 1 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/190

 29 ROARING ROSA Weighted points score RIC, 12/10/2022, R7, P 6P 8P 5C 5/3J. King 540832 4/189

 30 ONE DAY SOON 2 Weighted points score NOW, 19/12/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 5P 5/2A. Bell 532564 4/278

 31 BLAZIN' SHIRL Weighted points score GAR, 18/11/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 4P 5/4A. Mathias 545939 1/078
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 32 CANYA SIDE KICK 2 Weighted points score RIS, 17/12/2022, R10, Y 5Y 7P 6P 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/062

 33 REBELLING Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R12, P 7P 8P 8P 5/3J. Rudd 535111 5/160

 34 PRINCE MAJESTIC 2 Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R12, Y 7Y 8Y 8P 5/4S. Simonetta 556499 1/058
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 1 SHINING SILVER Last start placegetter DAP, 22/12/2022, R2, P 2P M/1P. Gordon 554974 0/0134

 2 OPTIMUS BRUCE Last start placegetter BUL, 27/12/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 8P M/1N. Auld 544752 0/086

 3 MAGIC AVENUE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 22/12/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 5P M/1A. Bell 552160 0/0110

 4 GO FORWARD HERBY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 19/12/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 4P M/1A. Bell 550470 0/094

 5 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 4Y M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/064

 6 MISS INDI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/12/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 5P M/1A. Drapiewski 546724 0/060

 7 MISS OVER REACT 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1A. Bell 548724 0/055

 8 TRALEE WOLF 1 Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 4P M/1M. Bonser 556835 0/050

 9 SLINGSHOT YO YO 2 Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 8P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/050

 10 TRICKY AVENUE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P (FEL)P M/1A. Bell 552161 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 2 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SMART FERNANDO 2 Dropping in grade WPK, 24/08/2022, R6, P 3P 5P 2P 2/1/2G. Sutherland 528835 17/10249
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PURPLE VIXEN 2 Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 3/1/1M. Bonser 531894 14/5109
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DIXIE HAWK Last start winner RIC, 23/12/2022, R7, P 1P 4P 2P 5/1F. Anthes 537910 5/3234

 2 LOVES A TIPPLE Last start winner WPK, 21/12/2022, R9, P 1P 6C 2C 5/3S. Morgan 551669 4/1223

 3 NOT A SHAME 2 Last start winner RIC, 23/12/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 5P 5/3D. Goodger 546145 6/2215

 4 ZIPPING SUPREMO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/12/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 6C 5/2T. Vella 537195 4/2236

 5 MEMPHIS ROCK Last start placegetter RIC, 23/12/2022, R7, P 2P 5P 5C 5/2F. Anthes 545462 5/2120

 6 ZIPPING MERCEDES Weighted points score WPK, 24/12/2022, R3, C 3C 5C 2C 5/1J. Finn 556547 4/3252

 7 REEL 'EM BLUEY Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R8, P 4P 2P 1P 5/1T. Millar 544712 5/3213

 8 TUDOR FISK 2 Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R10, P 5P 4C 1P 5/1W. Knibbs 540147 4/3190

 9 ULTIMATE HIT Weighted points score RIS, 24/12/2022, R4, Y 3Y 2P 2P 5/2S. Simonetta 550787 3/2161
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 31 December 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAGIC AVENUE 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 22/12/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 5P M/1A. Bell 552160 0/0110

 2 GO FORWARD HERBY 1 Last start placegetter NOW, 19/12/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 4P M/1A. Bell 550470 0/094

 3 ZIPPING BURGER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/11/2022, R2, P 6P 6Y 2P M/1V. Ellul 556552 0/080

 4 JERRY RASCAL Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 6Y M/1L. Azzopardi 559655 0/086

 5 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 4Y M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/064

 6 MISS OVER REACT 1 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1A. Bell 548724 0/055

 7 SLINGSHOT YO YO 3 Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P 8P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/050

 8 TRICKY AVENUE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/12/2022, R2, P 8P 4P (FEL)P M/1A. Bell 552161 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Saturday, 31 December 2022

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WAYLIN BALE Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R4, P 3P (FEL)C 2C 5/4F. Anthes 538679 3/0213

 2 BELLE INTENTION Last start placegetter DAP, 22/12/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 1P 5/3A. Bell 547497 2/1193

 3 NOT A SHAME 1 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 23/12/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4D. Goodger 546145 6/0215

 4 ZIPPING LYRIS Dropping in grade DAP, 10/11/2022, R7, P 7P 1P 4P 5/1J. Finn 551279 11/0180

 5 ZIPPING SUPREMO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/12/2022, R7, P 3P 1P 6C 5/3T. Vella 537195 4/1236

 6 TUDOR FISK 1 Weighted points score BUL, 27/12/2022, R10, P 5P 4C 1P 5/4W. Knibbs 540147 4/0190

 7 ZIPPING DIONE Weighted points score WPK, 24/12/2022, R8, C 5C 1P 6P 5/3J. Finn 551276 4/1141

 8 MASIKA Weighted points score RIC, 16/12/2022, R4, P 5P 5C 3P 5/3W. Meilak 532795 9/1126

 9 PURPLE VIXEN 1 Weighted points score TEM, 27/12/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1M. Bonser 531894 14/1109
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